
Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     18/03/2023    9:30    Viento: -1.6

1 957 (t) Mario García García
U.D.A. TALAVERA

17/08/2010
ETO68952

2 15.74 4

2 962 (t) Raúl Sánchez Guerrero
U.D.A. TALAVERA

01/06/2010
ETO85317

4 15.80 3

3 933 (t) Unai Carrillo López
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

19/02/2010
ETO48323

3 16.55 2

4 932 (t) Liam Bracken Bueno
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

16/09/2010
ETO9170

5 19.12 1

80m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     18/03/2023    9:35    Viento: -0.8

1 943 Claudia Paz Noguero
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

08/01/2010
ETO8140

6 14.61 8

2 963 (t) Maria Díaz Sánchez
U.D.A. TALAVERA

27/06/2011
ETO58155

2 16.35 7

3 920 (t) Irene Martín Gómez
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

07/03/2010
ETO40800

7 16.66 6

4 944 (t) Celia Perez Figueroa
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

22/06/2010
ETO2567

8 16.79 5

5 966 (t) Maria Ángeles Karapetyan Barseghyan
U.D.A. TALAVERA

05/01/2010
ETO85907

4 17.15 4

6 916 (f) (t) Sofía De León Saiz
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

13/04/2011
ETO16810

1 17.67 3

950 (t) Amanda Muñoz Garcia
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

18/10/2011
ETO12509

3 NP

953 (t) Laura Ruiz Cañas
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

04/10/2011
ETO4725

5 NP

80m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     18/03/2023    9:45    Viento: -1.8

1 959 (t) Alberto Gómez-serranillos Jiménez
U.D.A. TALAVERA

15/04/2010
ETO56893

5 10.15 4

2 934 (t) Aitor García Ballesteros
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

17/09/2010
ETO7749

2 11.09 3

3 955 (t) Gonzalo Espinosa Prieto
U.D.A. TALAVERA

14/09/2011
ETO29511

3 11.98 2

4 936 (t) Alejandro Hernández Ramírez
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

21/10/2010
ETO2295

4 12.56 1

80m MASC. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 Marca

Final     18/03/2023    9:45

1 962 (t) Raúl Sánchez Guerrero
U.D.A. TALAVERA

01/06/2010
ETO85317

4.14
+0.4

X 3.84
+1.0

4.14
+0.4

4

2 931 (t) Samir Arias Bachani
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

07/11/2011
ETO4079

3.72
+0.5

3.79
+2.4

3.46
-0.6

3.79
+2.4

3

3 932 (t) Liam Bracken Bueno
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

16/09/2010
ETO9170

3.77
+0.7

3.58
+0.2

3.64
+1.2

3.77
+0.7

2

4 960 (t) Pablo Olmedo Cepeda
U.D.A. TALAVERA

16/03/2010
ETO46071

3.53
+0.7

3.68
-0.6

3.45
+1.3

3.68
-0.6

1

Longitud MASC. AL
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Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     18/03/2023    9:50    Viento: -1.2

1 945 (e) Aminata Konate 
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

24/08/2010
ETO80055

3 11.17 8

2 965 Ariadna González Merino
U.D.A. TALAVERA

15/06/2011
ETO56051

1 11.35 7

3 921 (t) Elora Pantoja Úbeda
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

15/01/2011
ETO40309

4 11.48 6

4 964 Marina Escudero Macías
U.D.A. TALAVERA

30/09/2010
ETO56929

7 11.59 5

5 947 (t) Vega Echeverría Rubio
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

08/03/2011
ETO31375

8 11.59 4

6 940 Ana Gonzalez Gamonal
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

20/04/2010
ETO6703

5 11.60 3

7 948 (t) Elena Velasco Martin
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

25/02/2010
ETO5104

6 12.06 2

8 917 (f) (t) Aitana García Delgado
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

03/10/2010
ETO41391

2 12.08 1

80m FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 Marca

Final     18/03/2023    10:00

1 934 (t) Aitor García Ballesteros
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

17/09/2010
ETO7749

6.18 7.25 6.88 7.25 4

2 937 (t) Malcolm Xavier Pérez Díaz
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

21/02/2010
ETO62822

X 5.64 6.00 6.00 3

3 961 (t) Juan Ramos Monge
U.D.A. TALAVERA

21/03/2010
ETO5356

4.98 5.82 X 5.82 2

4 956 (t) Javier Espinosa Prieto
U.D.A. TALAVERA

07/01/2010
ETO29515

4.37 4.73 4.53 4.73 1

Peso (3kg) MASC. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

Orden Marca

Final     18/03/2023    10:10

1 968 Ella Martín Ruiz
U.D.A. TALAVERA

21/01/2011
ETO64663

7 3:11.42 8

2 969 Rebeca Perea Corral
U.D.A. TALAVERA

22/12/2010
ETO65967

8 3:14.99 7

3 939 Claudia Gomez Villamor
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

01/02/2011
ETO2445

4 3:37.65 6

4 938 (t) Irene Garcia Rodriguez
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

22/04/2010
ETO5180

3 3:46.83 5

5 952 (t) Daniela Rodríguez Hernández
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

20/02/2011
ETO36173

5 3:48.67 4

6 919 (t) Laura Durán Mesa
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

06/04/2010
ETO42399

2 3:52.04 3

7 954 (t) Maria Salazar Montes
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

15/01/2010
ETO7475

6 3:55.52 2

8 918 (f) (t) Julia García Gómez
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

25/10/2011
ETO41559

1 4:01.30 1

1.000m FEM. AL 
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Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

Marca

Final     18/03/2023    10:15

1 959 (t) Alberto Gómez-serranillos Jiménez
U.D.A. TALAVERA

15/04/2010
ETO56893

1.68 4

1.10 -/1.15 -/1.20 O/1.25 -/1.28 -/1.40 O/1.45 -/1.50 O/1.55 XO/1.60 O/1.65 XO/1.68 O/1.71 XXX
2 957 (t) Mario García García

U.D.A. TALAVERA
17/08/2010
ETO68952

1.25 3

1.10 O/1.15 -/1.20 O/1.25 O/1.28 XXX
3 935 Gonzalo Hernandez Ramirez

UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO
21/10/2010

ETO2527
1.20 2

1.10 O/1.15 O/1.20 XXO/1.25 XXX
933 (t) Unai Carrillo López

UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO
19/02/2010
ETO48323

SM

1.10 XXX

Altura MASC. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

Marca

Final     18/03/2023    10:20

1 967 Berta Martín Bautista
U.D.A. TALAVERA

30/11/2010
ETO56780

12:28.24 8

2 970 (t) Irene Santos Querencias
U.D.A. TALAVERA

23/06/2010
ETO51296

12:57.66 7 >

3 951 Alba Pascual Gijon
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

06/02/2011
ETO1866

13:18.58 6 >

4 922 (t) Irene Redondo Meco
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

19/11/2011
ETO41311

14:58.24 5 >

5 915 (f) (t) Amalia Alonso Martín
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

23/09/2011
ETO20610

16:12.82 4 >>>P

6 941 Alba Lazaro Gonzalez
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

14/05/2010
ETO12463

16:44.14 3 >

7 949 (t) Lucia Lopez Ropero
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

24/05/2011
ETO24204

17:05.04 2 >>

8 942 (t) Blanca Molero Montes
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

09/05/2010
ETO2586

17:33.37 1 >>>P

2.000m Marcha FEM. en pista

Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 Marca

Final     18/03/2023    10:30

1 958 Sandro González Bautista
U.D.A. TALAVERA

23/11/2010
ETO56841

16.38 19.26 17.61 19.26 4

2 930 Fabio Alguacil Capuchino
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

27/03/2010
ETO2124

13.96 16.72 15.66 16.72 3

3 936 (t) Alejandro Hernández Ramírez
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

21/10/2010
ETO2295

7.68 9.32 9.50 9.50 2

4 955 (t) Gonzalo Espinosa Prieto
U.D.A. TALAVERA

14/09/2011
ETO29511

7.38 8.05 7.22 8.05 1

Jabalina (500g) MASC.
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Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

Marca

Final     18/03/2023    10:50

1 915 (f) (t) Amalia Alonso Martín
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

23/09/2011
ETO20610

1.15 8

1.10 O/1.15 O/1.20 XXX
2 920 (t) Irene Martín Gómez

C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO
07/03/2010
ETO40800

1.15 7

1.10 XO/1.15 O/1.20 XXX
3 938 (t) Irene Garcia Rodriguez

UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO
22/04/2010

ETO5180
1.10 5

1.10 O/1.15 XXX
3 970 (t) Irene Santos Querencias

U.D.A. TALAVERA
23/06/2010
ETO51296

1.10 5

1.10 O/1.15 XXX
3 943 Claudia Paz Noguero

UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO
08/01/2010

ETO8140
1.10 5

1.10 O/1.15 XXX
6 963 (t) Maria Díaz Sánchez

U.D.A. TALAVERA
27/06/2011
ETO58155

1.10 3

1.10 XO/1.15 XXX
950 (t) Amanda Muñoz Garcia

UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B
18/10/2011
ETO12509

NP

953 (t) Laura Ruiz Cañas
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

04/10/2011
ETO4725

NP

Altura FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 Marca

Final     18/03/2023    11:00

1 967 Berta Martín Bautista
U.D.A. TALAVERA

30/11/2010
ETO56780

21.28 23.49 20.53 23.49 8

2 968 Ella Martín Ruiz
U.D.A. TALAVERA

21/01/2011
ETO64663

18.18 19.65 21.62 21.62 7

3 942 (t) Blanca Molero Montes
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

09/05/2010
ETO2586

X X 8.05 8.05 6

4 941 Alba Lazaro Gonzalez
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

14/05/2010
ETO12463

4.41 7.37 3.11 7.37 5

5 917 (f) (t) Aitana García Delgado
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

03/10/2010
ETO41391

X X 7.15 7.15 4

6 951 Alba Pascual Gijon
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

06/02/2011
ETO1866

X X 7.12 7.12 3

7 952 (t) Daniela Rodríguez Hernández
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

20/02/2011
ETO36173

4.78 5.99 6.93 6.93 2

918 (f) (t) Julia García Gómez
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

25/10/2011
ETO41559

X X X SM

Jabalina (400g) FEM.

Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

Orden Marca

Final     18/03/2023    11:15

1 930 Fabio Alguacil Capuchino
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

27/03/2010
ETO2124

1 3:11.10 4

2 956 (t) Javier Espinosa Prieto
U.D.A. TALAVERA

07/01/2010
ETO29515

3 3:11.93 3

3 958 Sandro González Bautista
U.D.A. TALAVERA

23/11/2010
ETO56841

4 3:16.01 2

4 935 Gonzalo Hernandez Ramirez
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

21/10/2010
ETO2527

2 3:17.10 1

1.000m MASC. AL
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Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

Marca

Final     18/03/2023    11:25

1 960 (t) Pablo Olmedo Cepeda
U.D.A. TALAVERA

16/03/2010
ETO46071

13:00.57 4

2 937 (t) Malcolm Xavier Pérez Díaz
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

21/02/2010
ETO62822

14:02.76 3 >

3 961 (t) Juan Ramos Monge
U.D.A. TALAVERA

21/03/2010
ETO5356

14:36.04 2 >>>P

931 (t) Samir Arias Bachani
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

07/11/2011
ETO4079

DS >>>>Art 54.7.5

2.000m Marcha MASC. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 Marca

Final     18/03/2023    11:50

1 945 (e) Aminata Konate 
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

24/08/2010
ETO80055

6.76 7.04 7.62 7.62 8

2 944 (t) Celia Perez Figueroa
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

22/06/2010
ETO2567

6.50 6.73 6.76 6.76 7

3 969 Rebeca Perea Corral
U.D.A. TALAVERA

22/12/2010
ETO65967

5.78 5.14 5.58 5.78 6

4 966 (t) Maria Ángeles Karapetyan Barseghyan
U.D.A. TALAVERA

05/01/2010
ETO85907

5.77 5.43 5.63 5.77 5

5 948 (t) Elena Velasco Martin
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

25/02/2010
ETO5104

5.57 5.15 5.67 5.67 4

6 919 (t) Laura Durán Mesa
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

06/04/2010
ETO42399

3.84 4.32 4.74 4.74 3

7 954 (t) Maria Salazar Montes
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

15/01/2010
ETO7475

X 3.89 4.17 4.17 2

8 922 (t) Irene Redondo Meco
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

19/11/2011
ETO41311

3.83 4.04 4.10 4.10 1

Peso (3kg) FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Colegio

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 Marca

Final     18/03/2023    12:00

1 964 Marina Escudero Macías
U.D.A. TALAVERA

30/09/2010
ETO56929

4.36
-0.1

4.49
+0.2

4.52
+1.3

4.52
+1.3

8

2 940 Ana Gonzalez Gamonal
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

20/04/2010
ETO6703

4.29
+1.2

4.48
+0.6

4.15
+0.9

4.48
+0.6

7

3 965 Ariadna González Merino
U.D.A. TALAVERA

15/06/2011
ETO56051

4.34
-0.3

4.19
+0.2

X 4.34
-0.3

6

4 939 Claudia Gomez Villamor
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO

01/02/2011
ETO2445

3.60
+1.2

3.86
+2.6

3.99
+1.7

3.99
+1.7

5

5 921 (t) Elora Pantoja Úbeda
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

15/01/2011
ETO40309

3.99
+2.5

3.53
+2.3

3.51
+1.0

3.99
+2.5

4

6 916 (f) (t) Sofía De León Saiz
C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO

13/04/2011
ETO16810

3.71
+0.3

3.88
+0.9

3.91
+3.5

3.91
+3.5

3

7 947 (t) Vega Echeverría Rubio
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

08/03/2011
ETO31375

3.32
+0.7

3.34
+1.0

3.30
+1.5

3.34
+1.0

2

8 949 (t) Lucia Lopez Ropero
UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B

24/05/2011
ETO24204

2.74
-0.7

3.19
+0.5

2.90
+1.2

3.19
+0.5

1

Longitud FEM. AL

3º JORNADA PROVINCIAL ESCOLAR AIRE LIBRE SUB 14/16/18 - TOLEDO
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Pto Dor Equipo
Relevistas

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     18/03/2023    12:45

1 U.D.A. TALAVERA 1 52.76 4
957 (t) Mario García García 17/08/2010 ETO68952
955 (t) Gonzalo Espinosa Prieto 14/09/2011 ETO29511
956 (t) Javier Espinosa Prieto 07/01/2010 ETO29515
962 (t) Raúl Sánchez Guerrero 01/06/2010 ETO85317
959 (t) Alberto Gómez-serranillos Jiménez 15/04/2010 ETO56893

2 UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO 2 57.16 2
933 (t) Unai Carrillo López 19/02/2010 ETO48323
931 (t) Samir Arias Bachani 07/11/2011 ETO4079
935 Gonzalo Hernandez Ramirez 21/10/2010 ETO2527
930 Fabio Alguacil Capuchino 27/03/2010 ETO2124
934 (t) Aitor García Ballesteros 17/09/2010 ETO7749

5x80m MASC. AL

Pto Dor Equipo
Relevistas

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca

Final     18/03/2023    12:45

1 UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO 5 54.74 8
945 (e) Aminata Konate 24/08/2010 ETO80055
944 (t) Celia Perez Figueroa 22/06/2010 ETO2567
938 (t) Irene Garcia Rodriguez 22/04/2010 ETO5180
940 Ana Gonzalez Gamonal 20/04/2010 ETO6703
943 Claudia Paz Noguero 08/01/2010 ETO8140

2 U.D.A. TALAVERA 6 56.45 6
965 Ariadna González Merino 15/06/2011 ETO56051
963 (t) Maria Díaz Sánchez 27/06/2011 ETO58155
966 (t) Maria Ángeles Karapetyan Barseghyan 05/01/2010 ETO85907
969 Rebeca Perea Corral 22/12/2010 ETO65967
964 Marina Escudero Macías 30/09/2010 ETO56929

3 C.A. SAN ILDEFONSO 4 1:00.04 4
916 (f) (t) Sofía De León Saiz 13/04/2011 ETO16810
915 (f) (t) Amalia Alonso Martín 23/09/2011 ETO20610
920 (t) Irene Martín Gómez 07/03/2010 ETO40800
917 (f) (t) Aitana García Delgado 03/10/2010 ETO41391
921 (t) Elora Pantoja Úbeda 15/01/2011 ETO40309

4 UNICAJA-CLUB ATLETISMO TOLEDO B 3 1:00.60 2
951 Alba Pascual Gijon 06/02/2011 ETO1866
954 (t) Maria Salazar Montes 15/01/2010 ETO7475
949 (t) Lucia Lopez Ropero 24/05/2011 ETO24204
947 (t) Vega Echeverría Rubio 08/03/2011 ETO31375
948 (t) Elena Velasco Martin 25/02/2010 ETO5104

5x80m FEM. AL

3º JORNADA PROVINCIAL ESCOLAR AIRE LIBRE SUB 14/16/18 - TOLEDO
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